502763365 04/10/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2809961

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZHE WANG	07/22/2010
JIEFU ZHAI	07/22/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THOMSON LICENSING
Street Address:	1-5 RUE JEANNE D'ARC
City:	ISSY LES MOULINEAUX
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92130

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	13579401				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)734-6888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 609-734-6828

Email: gina.ordonez@technicolor.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT D. SHEDD, PATENT OPERATIONS THOMS

Address Line 1: 2 INDEPENCE WAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD LAPERUTA			
SIGNATURE:	/Richard LaPeruta, Reg. No. 51252/			
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2014			

Total Attachments: 1

source=PU100046_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502763365 REEL: 032651 FRAME: 0485

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

înve	55		entor (if only one inventor is nam					al inventors are named below) of the
D-1		:						densited in the file apparieted with
		plication for Patent filed on		~ :	A.114 (24)	61/338,532	e*	described in the file associated with
	ket No. PU1			ig date and s	senai nur	nber or by the	Docket Number list	led above, executed by me on even
of the	For valua ne country of F and all Letters i agree th do all acts wh ntries and for v i agree th contain and at resentatives or authoriz s or their own intions filed by vention which v y be required if ent or other pr tection of Indus I covenar	rance, its successors, and a Patent that may be granted at, when requested, I will, which may be necessary, desiresting title thereto in said coat I will communicate to set its expense will testify in a nominees, to obtain or enfor e and empower said corpore name, or in myour name, it or them, the benefit of the may henceforth be substitute consent that a copy of this at a may country for any purpos oper protection for said invital Property, as amended, it with THOMSON LICENSII	hereby sell, assign and transfe ssigns my entire right, title and i therefor, and any divisions, cont thout charge to said corporation rable or convenient for securing rporation, its successors, assign did corporation or its representarly legal proceedings, and genece proper protection for said invition, its successors, assigns or in any and all countries and tright of priority provided by the I of for it, and to invoke and claim ssignment shall be deemed a fue and more particularly in proof entions, and to claim the afore or by any convention which may NG, its successors, assigns, leg.	nterest, for a tinuations, re in but at its ex- pand mainta is or nomine- titives any fa- terially do eve entions in ar nominees, ti- to invoke an- nternational such right of il legal and fo- of the right said benefit henceforth I pai represent	ill countriissues ai pense, s ining paties. cts know rything p ny and all o and d claim f Conventi f pnority to ormal eq of the sa s of the pe substitiatives, ai	es in and to set of extensions ign all papers ents or other to to me respossible to aid countries. ipplication for or any application for or for the Pro- without further id corporation right of priori uted for it. and nominees,	eld inventions, and a thereof., take all rightful oat forms of protection the ecting said inventions said corporation, its patent or other form ation for patent or of tection of Industrial written or oral author y assignment, conse- or its successors, at ty provided by the interest of its	ant to file or like document which assigns or nominees to apply for international Convention for the my knowledge the right, title and
inte	rest herein con	veyed by me are free and cl	ear of any encumbrance, and the	at ≀ have full	right to o	onvey the san	ne as herein express	sed
	Signed at	Princeton, NJ		Date		7/	12/201-	
		***************************************			************	8.3		and the state of t
	Inventor (1)	Zhe Wang				1	\sim	
		(Type or Print)		-	(Sig	gnature in Full	l. No initials.)	
		Post Office Address	, Plainsb	oro, N	J 08536			
	4 - 1 24 171	Tilling	CONVASIO			Arrente de la Contraction de l	Market Market Brown	THE PARTY OF THE P
	1st Witness	(Type or Print)			(Sid	ngsere in Full	No initials.)	in the same of
		(Type of Timily 5.2)			(O .)	graphic in the		
	2ndWitness	- Kempiri V	Approxime	,			and the state of the	
		(Type or Print)			(5)	nature in Full	l. No initials.}	
	Signed at	Princeton, NJ		Date	Ju	ly -22	- 2010	
	lm combas (O)	t* - f - ***** - *			à	his of m	~	
	Inventor (2)	Jiefu Zhai (Type or Print)		***		nothing in Full	l. No initials)	
		(Type of Plint)			(Sit	neche in Lan	i. No initials.j	
		Post Office Address	401 Marten Rd., Prince	eton, NJ	08540		West	
	1st Witness	-Tiffecount	DINGEROS			A STATE OF THE STA	THE	anny
		(Type or Print)		•	(Sk	hature in Full	No initials.)	
	2ndWitness	No exilence	NO Chee			and the second second	anne e commence de la companie de la	The same of the sa
	THOAAMICSS	(Type or Print)			(Sig	nature in Full	No initials.)	
			77					William Comment
- :	Signed at			Date				
		A. C.			3,2,3,2,3,2,3,2,3,2,3,2,3,2,3,2,3,2,3,2			
	inventor (3)							
		(Type or Print)	**************************************	-	(Sig	nature in Full	No initials.)	
		Post Office Address						
		***	ngagangagan kanan kanan kanan kanan an an andarah kanan k		*******			The same of the sa
	1st Witness	True - Pital			701	matura in F. II	l fig initials	
		(Type or Print)			(5)	nature in Full	NO INITIALS.)	
	2nd\Mitness							

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to:

Ì

(Signature in Full. No initials.)

Patent Operations THOMSON Licensing LLC PO Box 5312 Princeton, NJ 08543-

(Type or Print)